(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Saurav Gupta Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HML-7 Report Status Open

Date of Birth NA Application Received 02-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type INTERIM Final Report Date 28-04-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT FIROIRGEE IO SIRTE COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
GRADUATION Registrar 07-04-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 07-04-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Santhi GanglshettyG?senlor Manager — HR NIL GREEN
LATEST
EMPLOYMENT 1 NIL NIL WiP
COURT
VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 04-04-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS NIL NIL WIP

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Tilka Manjhi Bhagalpur University

Tilka Manjhi Bhagalpur University

Name Of The Candidate:

Saurav Gupta

Saurav Gupta

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2010 2010

Certification Issued Date: 2019-12 2019-12

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Tilka Manjhi

Bhagalpur University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 07-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Bihar Intermediate Education Council

Bihar Intermediate Education Council

Name Of The Candidate:

Saurav Gupta

Saurav Gupta

Enroll No: R-7105-0161/04 R-7105-0161/04

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2006 2006

Certification Issued Date: 31-05-2006 31-05-2006

Sl No: 159917 159917

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of Bihar Intermediate

Education Council found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 07-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS
PRIVATE LIMITED

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Name Of The Candidate:

Saurav Gupta

Saurav Gupta

Emp Code: 901695 901695

From: 25-03-2019 25-03-2019

To: 31-05-2024 31-05-2024
Designation: Therapy Specialist Therapy Specialist

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Resignation

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Santhi Gangishetty Senior Manager — HR GIS
of MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED, found the employment as
Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as

Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Santhi Gangishetty Senior Manager — HR GIS

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Dioar Sifbadam,
Warm Greetings from Gold(uest Slobsli

Annexure 3 (a)

W ane an Enrployes Background Yerffication Srganizstion, We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on bohalf of an dient organizstion of your former Employes Ssursv Gupts for employment purposes,

Foiliorwing ame the details prowided by the candidate to an organization, which we would reguest you to please verify the detalls with your comments in the HRVerifier Inputs column.

| Hveriterinpues |
i e
MYLAN PHARMACELTICALS PRIVATE

Company Name LIMITED Coaract
Candidate Name Saurav Gugta Courect
Fireem Dt of Jolning) 00 25 March-2019 Conrect
T [Date af Exit/Relieving) 31-May- 2034 Cenreit
Designanion [Al the thee of leavsng the tomgidy]! Therapy Specialist Cenrien
Emploree CodeIDMe L0195 Coareey
SalaryCTC: Phesse Provide Wil mak peimdde
Wi this podition: Permanent/Temporary/Conlractusl Fleage Provide
Suparvace’s Nama Plesse Provide
Riason for Leaving Plegie Provide Radignation

Rehire Eligibity (i “NO- kindly confirm the reason]

{Please fill in the relevant informaticn)

Exit formalities completed: [Yes/No)

|Please fill in the relevant informaticn}

Kindhy confiemn attached Rel Jetter fdooumend is authengicate?

Please Frovide

Ay integrity | Désciplinary lssua during the smploymant tenure? (i
“Vus™ Plassn explain briefiy)

Plesie mplaindsammen briefly
of Fund 7 [If “Yes" Mlasia in Pleaie caplaing bty
DATA — BREACH of sy kind
Any impertant Point Apart from the Above H rebevant in making right
ducition, Pleass lith us know:
Wieritied By { Nasne, Contact Mumber & Devignation) Please Prindde
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Annexure 3 (b)

Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Groetings from GoldQuist Globalll
‘W are an Employes Backgrourd Verlfication Organization, We hawve been authorined to conduct Ex-Emoyment Verification on behalf of an dient crganization of your former Employee Saurav Gupts for empliyment purposes.

Follonwing are the detalls provided by the candidate to an organination, which we would request you to ploase verlfy the deballs with your comments in the HR/Verifler Inputs column.

o Pirtadais s Pt e s et
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE

Company Name LIMITED

Cardlidate Name Sauray Gupta

| Erom [Date of Joining] 00 25-March.2019

To |Dste of Esit/Releving] 31 May-202d

Dreslprathon i the timse of beaving the company): Thoragy Specialisy

| Ermployee Cede/1D/No 901695

| Salery/CTC: PMeass Provide

‘idas this PermanentTemporary, Contraciuasl Please Provide

SUpEndRons Name Please Provide

Reascn for Leaving Pleaie Provide

Piztite Eligibility [If ~| Nﬂ'gn":_llmrﬁmlhemuml Flease fill in the relevant imformation)

Eudt formialities completed: [¥es/Nol [Fleaza fill in the relevant iformation)

cortinm attsched Rl letter fdocument s authenticate? Please Provide

| Maans axplain briafly] Meaie explainiismment bisefly
Mg-' parep of Fured ¥ [ “Vaa®™ Plasss explain briafly) Plesce ewplainfc it biefly
DWATA — md kind

WIWMMMhMﬂWHMm
| hiring decision, Pleass bets us know:
Verified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation| Mlease Provide

Kendily note that yous imputs snd feadback groen womld ssxist our ciient in maling o prompt keneg dacinion mnd therefore we sauit your nesponte for the seme of the sarbiest
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HML-7

GQ-HML-7

Candidate Name:

Saurav Gupta

Saurav Gupta

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Date Of Birth: 20-09-1989 20-09-1989

Father Name: Sudipta Gupta Sudipta Gupta

Address1: 27, RABINDRA PATH, VENUS 27, RABINDRA PATH, VENUS
TOWER, FLAT No0.102, BIRATI TOWER, FLAT No0.102, BIRATI

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

04-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
COURT VERIFICATION REPORT
APPLICATION D GOQ-HML-7
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Sauray Gupta
FATHER NAME SUDIPTA GUPTA
DATE OF BIRTH 20-Seprember-1980
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 77, RABINDRA PATH, VENUS TOWER, FLAT No.102, BIRATI
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 4-April-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
[CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online ingation database there i= no Civil or Craminal case instiruted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informaton s subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As om the date of this search and as per the online liigation database there is no Covil or Caminal case instntuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional Emits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon 15 subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information 1= gained on

the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned 1s not iable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concemned court. This information may not be treated as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

Ad-

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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